
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5606
ANSWERED ON:30.04.2013
ALLOWANCE FOR OFFICIALS 
Pangi Shri Jayaram

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has taken a decision to render monetary and nonmonetary allowance /benefits to the employees of
Central and State Governments including block level workers for posting/working within the Left Wing Extremism districts; and 

(b) if so, the details of the cadres/posts to which the benefits are applicable/ proposed to be made applicable?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI R.P.N. SINGH) 

(a): No Madam. 

(b): Does not arise. 
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